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THE CITY OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BROOKLYN
Mounicipal Bldg.,
Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201

MANHATTAN
Municipal Bldg.,
New York, N. Y. 10007

BRONX
1932 Arthur Avenue,
Bronx, N. Y. 10457

QUEENS
12¢-55 Queens Blvd,,
Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424

RICHMOND
Boro Hall,
St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

BLOCK... 468 LOT...35
a/ (3 7 ) h\- i o "
ZONING: USEDIST.... . C1=5 . / /57 Foog B8 piss
!E’h?:f" e
HEIGHT DIST. oo C&8 . .
; c"?}' O s 4
AREA DIST. ... / BorGy " i,
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS ‘SFACE s
LOCATION....203 Second Ave, W/S_ 26'-4%" S of E. 13th St. _ Manhattan
House Number, Street, Distance from Nearest Corner and Borough L
EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDE B na 4 ," ' /w s | " 7 £/
FOR APPROVAL ON FEB £ 1959 19 ‘1/%' Cormminer = I, ‘_4/. LG G,
i Examiner.
APPROVED 19 ;/ s ; e S
gFf’_ = Borough S“pe_f?:f}fnde?_f'i i,

1 ‘:fr =

Initial fee payment

2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued—Amount $

Verified by Date
SPECIFICATIONS
(1) Classification of Buildings to be Altered. ~* (NOTE—See C26-238.0) Non-Fireproof-Class 3
(2) Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one? NoO ;
Is building on front or rear of lot?

Front - s ey
(3) Use and Occupancy. Class "A" M.D O-L~-T i

(NOTE—If a multiple dwelling, authorization of owner must be filed)is = oo

A new C of O (will) (will notY be required. -

Story EXISTING LEGAL USE PROPOSED OCCUPANCY
(Include e
E?:;l:"r’:ffs Arts. [RooMs Uske ~ Live Loap Mi: 125250::“ Arts. | Rooms Use
STorage & Storage, Boiler Rm.&
Cellar Baoiler Rm Rubbish Rm.DgS WF#}%;
Basm't 1 4 |Apt.&Store ’,/Doctor's Office ‘ol
1st F1 7 SR O 2 {2 V*/’Eictor's Office &
2nd 5 SRO 3\/‘.4 A Class A Apts,
3xd 5 SRO 3 V4 /Class A Apts.
4th 6 SRO 344 . Class A Apts.
New 5th 3/' 4 /|Class A Apts.




(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered :
Proposebto create new Class "A" Apts. & Doctor's Offices - Extend
the front of the Bldg., 7'-6". Additional floor to be inserted
without raising the height of the building, New baths and
kitchenettes. A new C of O will be required.

(5) Size of Existing Building: . _ )

: At street level 25=8 _, feet front 86 feet deep 14'1" 5o Reebirear ..
At typical fioor level 25=8 feet front 57 feet deep 25.8 feet rear -
Height?! 4 & B stories 55 feet

(6) If volume of Building is to be changed, give the follawingginiormatiou:

At strect level 2508 feet front 4-8 feet deep 14'1v feet rear
At typical floor level 25-8 feet front 64 feet deep 25-8 feet rear
Height? 5 & B stories 55 feet
Area?® of Building as Altered : At street level 2081 Total floor area* 10,008 sq. ft.
Total Height?® 55 Additional Cubic,Contents* 9625 cu. ft.
(7) Estimated Cost of Alteration:® $20,000 2 T T P = o
Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension: 10 ,000

(8) Is Application made to remove violations?  No If Yes, State Violation Numbers

(9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance
with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the
nature of the soil and finds the following : '

Character of soil Bearing capacity 2 Tons

(10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage
(Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.) Public Sewer

(11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb?
(If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb
and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.®

Drop Curb it@s$ per ft. Splay it.@$ per ft.

Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut: feet.

Deposit: $ Fee: § Total: §

Paid 19 . Document No. . Cashier .
(12) Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb:

Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? No Length feet.

Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required?

Fee Required . Fee Paid 19 . Document No. . Cashier ’

1

1. The term “height” of a structure shall mean the vertical distunce from the curb level to the highest peint of the roof beams in the case of flat ronfs
or to a point at the average height of the #able in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-balf, except that in
the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally estabiished or where the structure does ot adjoin the street, the average
level of all the ground adjoining such structuras shall be ussd instead of the curb level.

2. In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor, Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded.
The areas of cellars and basements shzll not be included.

3. Toiaﬂ height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average
height.

4. The cubical contents is the dctual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and hetween the outer surface of the rpof
and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other
enclosed appendages. Qutside steps, terraces, footings, courts, vards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are mot to be
included. (Detached siructures are to be ssparately computed.)

5. MEstimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of cxisting buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction,
including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, eote:

5. Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.
7. Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, cte.

8. If fucl burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

Bribery is 2 Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employes of the City of New York, or an employee who
takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten vears or by a fine of $4,000, or more, or both.
Penal Law, Section 378 and 1326.
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THE CITY OF NEW:YORK T
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX BORNe {QUE'EINIS_ Felia RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., 1932 Arthur Avenue "~ '7120-55 Queens Blvd. Boro Hall
New York, N. Y. 10007 Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201 Bronx, N. Y. 10457- Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

AMENDMENT

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

ALT. APPLICATION No 1917 1967 BLOCK... 468 LOT.. 33
(N. B, Alt., Elev., etc.)

'
LOCATION... 205 SECOND AVE., W.S, 26'-4 1/4" SOUTH OF EAST 13th Stﬁ MAN

House Number Street Distance from Nearest Corner Borough

°

Application is hereby made to the Borough SuperintendentA6r appryval of £}
the specifications and plans filed with the above numbered ag Plication, with the/ @M TOR
to become a part of the aforesaid original application and sybject to all }

i tained. '
therein containe MAX WECHSLER, for / . ‘
WECHSLER AND SCHIMENTL SignatureZ. 2. :

118 EAST 25th Street, New York, N,

Applicant
Address

1. CELLAR
Propose to create new steel stair, new lavatory,
new window, relocate meter room and new utility
room.

2. BASEMENT
Propose to create new steel stair, relocate
utility room in rear Doctor's office, and
to rearrange front window and door.

3. [EIRST FLOOR 4
Propose to relocate utility room in rear
Doctor's office.

July 23, 1968 ~—
Respectfully request recoansideration to accept bathtubs in doctorts
offices since they will be primarily used for medical treatment

such as world pool baths.
23, 196y o/l %902// .
WM

&
Estimated Cost: This Amendment $ NONE Fee Required $...... 0 Verified by 7Q/“ /%/'
Fee Paid

Nore—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be used. No item must he confin

over to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears, Ounly those items that appear abow Z’!m

the bottom of the page can be comsidered.

Examine

N2 ofioe

EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDE%EJ Eal 'Zi%
FOR APPROVAL ON } / ,

APPROVED -esess—n10

Bl M

V) WU 2. Borough Superintendent
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF » THE CITY OF NEW YORK
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., 1930 Arthur Ave., 120-55 Queens Blvd., Boro Hall

New York, N. Y. 10007 Brooklyn, N.Y. 11201 Bronx, N. Y. 10457 Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

OBJECTIONS
(4// APPLICATION No...28Z 7, _19_€/§Locx AEF . 1ot 3T

(N. B,, Alt,, Elev., Ete.) %/
-
LOCATION 200 j/wvﬁ/ 4@

DISAPPROVED.......... L2 E _ wé with the following OBJECTIONS :

NOTE: Plans may be cofrected to/meet objections without filing amendments. Amendments need be filed only when recon-
sideration of objections is reduested and then only if required by the superintendent or his assistants,
After approval no changes ou approved plans are permitted, New plans accompanied by amendment sheets must then be

filed ; cover cha:ng'es. M Z - , M é‘éﬁ_
Z " ,:M;/;dM /(,/”w 2. 2z le % éQ/‘d‘C—

. v 2T i Bt
ARy g
S 2 ot 1 [ -
S =l e IR
e AT -
ARG

Examiner. Berough Superintendent.

23

L)
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THE CITY OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

e "..-'—'.':
! }

MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS .-y RICHMOND" _
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., 1932 Arthur Avenue 120-55 Queens-Blvd, - t"_ Boro Hall , 005
New York, N. Y. 10007 Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201 Bronx, N. Y. 10457 Kew Gardens, N:-'Y. 11424 “St. George,, N.. Y. 10301
AMENDMENT =~ oz
L AN -‘{I‘\_;l-?-.t."“
NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIP_I.:IGA"ﬁE N W :g&*‘?’
' ~ WRAANYWY Y
-t li‘ R
Alt 1017 67 LE8 (i ¥ T 135
APPLICATION NoOwoooooo 19 BLOCK i LOT
(N. B, Alt,, Elev., etc.)
LOCATION.....205_Second Ave. W.S., 26 L 1/L" S of E 13th St, MAN,
House Number Street . Distance from Nearest Corner Borough

Application is hereby made to the Borough Superintendent for approval of the following AMENDMENT to
the specifications and plans filed with the above numbered application, with the sﬁplihrﬁgftf%‘ﬁhis Amné
to become a part of the aforesaid original application and subject to all the itighs, “dore tg"r“a.n

¢

therein contained.

Max Wechsler for
Applicant Weechsler. & Schimenti Signature ...

Address 118 E 25th St, NYC

Q@ \
A%\ o
A survey as required by Section C26~179,0 of the Eﬁﬁinisgrb
is filed herewith, I have thoroughly checked this suryeyand-t6 the
best of my knowledge and belief, contains all the inferugfion required
by SectionC26~179.0 and the information shown therein agrees with the
approved plans and application,

-

tive‘Bode

Filed herewith is installer's affidavit re: test and installation
of mechanical ventilation.

Filed herewith is owners' affidavit re: mechanical ventilation

‘Revised celler gan filed herewith showing minor change

- Basement and first floor filed showing removal of convenience stair
in Drs, office.

¢ Fifth floor and section filed herewith showing access stair to crawl
space above fifth floor. Crawl space to be used for storage only.

v
: =
Estimated Cost: This Amendment $ A/ sME Fee Required $ = Verified b 7IZ . /?/ a
Y.

Fee Paid

Nore—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional gifects

i ist be used. No item must be continudd
over to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. ﬁﬂ} SEte

that appear above the endorsements

the bottom of the page can be comsidered. C:ﬁ
e v /67 - /
EXAMINED AND RECOM MENDED / / 3 {é) ) -~ ’é"' P T ' i N
FOR APPROVAL ON e , 19 — S Examiner -
? A 8 g g s
APPROVED gf’* : % A I o e e R 7 f:’%i-w
Wil L <) 2% ¥ k /;.# Borough Supérinfendent
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THE CITY OF NEW ¥t
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RlCi:IMOND
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., 1932 Arthur Ave., 120-55 Queens Blvd., Boro Hall,
New York, N. Y. 10007 Brooklyn, N. Y. 11261 Bronx, N. Y. 10457 Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs, Ele vator Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous

Block....... 168 Lot oo, 35 BU T " ' -_ wT ICE

DISTRICT (under building zene resolution) - or m T 011 D\NGS

k |y

MAR1 1“}68 5 %8

¥ ’_ i{ ‘_\:, B ‘;C?RK

Use, Height Area
Yes

)

)

£

Is sidewalk shed or fence required

SIDE WALK SHED. No sidewalk shed or fence shall interfere
with vieibility or operation of any traffic light. The Depart-
ment of Traffic shall be notified whenever such structure is to
be erected within seventy five (75) feet of a traffic light. Failure

to comply may be cause for revocation of this approval and any DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
permit issued thereon.
LOCATION.205 Second Ave, . Man,

(Give Street Number)

THIS IS NOT A WORK PERMIT. A PERMIT MUST BE __OBTAINED BEFORE WORK IS STARTED

State proposed work in detail : ET€Ctlion of a typical sidewalk shed per plan on file
with the "ept. of Bldgs.Shed will be 25! longe=non=loading type,

Refer to Alt. 1017/67 SN e T 35;/4 g

Date of Construction [] Before 1938 ] After 1937
Indicate class of construction:
[ Class 1—Fireproof [ Class 2—Fire protected Class 3—Non-fireproof
[ Class 4—Wood frame [ Class 5—Metal [] Class 6—Heavy timber
Number of stories high....BSmt,e & I New Sth -

How occunied. UROccupied at present

Is application made to remove a violation ?....._. O

ClassA ,M.D.,0,.L,T,

How to be occupied

(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded as an amendment.) 7,

Exemptions

P T3
LT | b

If exemption from payment fee is claimed, state clearly the basis of claim

Initial fee payment— / S Cﬁf_f—.. (LR-11-63 & A 0h s ! s 68 EJlm oo " “_S iy
/
i
=7
2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit js issued—Amount $ ﬁcf iz
P NS LA - MAD | L 1068
Verified by. /’/ . ST 7 ,u%;/;(r— Sare AR .
p /

ADDITIONAL FEES REQUIRED AMOUNT $

(Yes or No)
VERIFIED BY DATE

1. The sum of the fees indicated on the first and second receipts shall' represent the total fee. Any wariation on contemplated work or change affecting
the estimated cost shall be recorded as an amendment. If any question arises in connection with the estimated cost or with the adequacy of the fee,
no permit shall be issued unless adjusted to the satisfaction of the department at the direction of the Borough Superintendent.

Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employee of the City of New York, or an employee who
takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten years or by a fine of $4,000, or more, or both,
Penal Law, Section 378 and 1826.



REMARKS OR SKETCH :

'l

i P bt

Ci < TR

e

If this application is for Drop Curb Permit, DIAGRAM showing plot to be used, the relative position of
the cut curb and the extent thereof, must be drawn above.

Cut curb i Total SPIay e
Length in Feet Length in Feet

Depnsit ($ ), either in cash or certified check, payable to the order of the Department of
Buildings, to insure the proper construction of the sidewalk and curb.
Refer to ELE}I' 19
oo OUls Conacchio Jr, for Conacchio Bros Tne,

(Typewrite Name of Applicant) « . .
States that he resides at 1950 Cruger AVee. . .o Borough of
_______________ Bronx&ty of New York; that he is the agent for the (owner-lessee) of the premises above

described, and is duly authorized to make this application for approval of the plans and specifications here-
with submitted, and made a part hereof, for the work to be done in the building therein described,—with the
understanding that if no work is performed hereunder within one year from the time of issuance, this approval
shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building
Code and all laws and regulations applicable to the erection or alteration of said structure in effect at this date; that
the work to be done is duly authorized by the owner,

Applicant further states that the full names and residences of the owners or lessees of said premises are:

meerao5 - Second Ave, AC OrDPs Addl"eSS.............mS...Seﬂaﬂd..._gW.;....H .....................

Lessee A(_idrpu

; P ;
s Qo b O
DATED March 11’ 1968 (Sign here) ... 94"/ /App]ica'nt ‘/

If Licensed Atchitect or Professional
Engineer, affix seal.

AUTHORIZATION OF OWNER: I hereby state that I have authorized the applicant to file this application for
the work specified herein.

(Signature of Owner or Officer of C(')'I:i).)

Falsification of any statement is an offense under Section 982-9.0 of the Administrative Code and is punishable
by a fine of not more than five hundred dollars ($500.00) or imprisonment of not more than sixty (60) days or both.

; _ ) 0
V.
For Approval on 19 w %mi—{%{*—'
. _Exarﬁinﬁ"’ i
Yy ‘ : 3 J/ I.'
Approved........ Lt Gl LG 19 S e : S e TN e - A

" “'Borough Superintendent

Work commenced Date signed off 19

3 berebp Qettify tnat the above report is true in every respect and that the work indicated has been
done in the manner required by the Rules and Regulations of this Department, except where reported adversely.

Signed

Inspector

§

~
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

my g n

BOROUGH OF # %7 34TT4ax , THE CITY OF NEW YORK

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL
BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

This certificate supersedes C. O. No. 27578
THIS CERTIFIES that theXie¥-—altered X&AKMg—building—premises located at

205 cecond Avenue Block 468  Lot35
That the zoning lot and premises above referred to are situated, bounded and described as follows :
BEGINNING at a point on the side of
distant feet from the corner formed by the intersection of
and

running thence ..xiivs G LATEGEET TA™ feet ; thence feet;
thence of 4lt. 1Ui7=1967 feet ; thence feet;
running thence . feet ; thence feet ;

to the point or place of beginning, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the require-

ments of the Building Code, the Zoning Resolution and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules of the Board of

Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued ; and
CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied

with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent. Tlasg 3

REBEF Alt. No— LDLT7-1867 . Construction classification— ;o171 ra pitcof
Occupancy c]ass-lﬁcahon—-(glg s%&ﬁaﬁﬁﬂ?tr%ells Height Bamt, & 5 stories; & . . ff_:et.
Date of completion—, tober 16, 1868 . Located in ¢ 15 Zoning District.

at time of issuance of permit. TEG L1068
This certificate is issued subfect to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following reso-

lutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: ' }(c B ke 6

and The City Planning Commission: be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY
Off-Street Parking Spaces
Off-Street Loading Berths

LIVE LOADS PERSONS

STORY Lbs. per Sa. Ft. ACCOMMODATED USE
Cir. dtorage, ‘z’guer room, yubbish room
Sy
Dogtor's gffice.
Bemt. Doctorts office.
lat Doetorts affice
Two (2) Aparitments.
2nd" foree (3) apariments on
3rd each fioar.
4th)
5th
LAY,
P Lt DLEma bl PR cw wifusart e, tu-//;“i ' h, A d . :
OFFICE COPY—=DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS Borough Sup e”"""”ﬁf}

~ \\_
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THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Maunicipal Bldg., 1932 Arthur Avenue, 126-55 Queens Blvd, Boro Hall,
New York, N. Y. 10007 Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201 Bronx, N. Y. 10457 Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424  St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

ALTERED BUILDING~

BLOCK......... 468  LOT...... 35 )| R o
ZONING: USE DIST...0]. 5 in R7-2 v B U f
A1t 217/6@

HEIGHT DIST...... 1o 217/68 L e

AREA DIST.

................................ b

W
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

~ . nwy fon oy § &3 o, g 1 !
205 3S=zceond avenue w/.:; 201 LAY 3 of Bast 13th 3 t.
LOCATION. ... :

EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDﬂAR 2 4 1969

FOR APPROVAL ON 19

APPROVED 19

Initial fee payment

2nd payment of fee to be collected before a permit is issued—Amount $

" Verified by Date

TR R I s R RS W e
l*.) Ly e zdoid U 44

UL COLn

SPECIFICATIONS
(1) Classification of Buildings to be Altered. (NOTE—See C26-2380) Class 3 non-Ifireproof
(2) Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one? Ho AN ARSI T TO LD T
Is building on front or rear of lot? Front CERTIFICATT CF CUCUPARCY TO B
(3) Use and Occupancy. Class MAY hi L, 0.L.T, + ISSUZD OiN THIS AFTLICATION -
(NOTE—If a multiple dwelling, authorization of owner must be filed)

1 '

A new C of O (will) (will not) be required.’ .n amended C. of U, will be recuested?

STorY EXISTING LEGAL USE PROPOSED OCCUPANCY
(Iﬁlcludzz1 = E
cellar an 0.0 ERSONS
basement) | Aprs, |Rooms X }JSE . Live Loap == ::;xu.: — Arts. |Rooms Use
AT Sa R otze Doiler Hm, Hubbi:
= it ey o . Fe . P "y
ce ,-‘u.r 'inD]Sh R."H._ Oe Lo :_l:‘l:) Doctors A U. 12 {
v Joctors UHI
; Mo 2 Doctors YIf,U.G.6 &
basmt. Doctors Ijl - (U 'Apts.
~ | - [poctors ULt TP T T
st T1.| [24|«2, o= s, L 6, |Class & Aptsi
2nd f1l. 3. E /). A ipls. B Ly |Class 4 4ptse.
X - et e o
3rd f] L ] 3 }!.I. ’ D-‘ » Y -LljtS. 3 LI’ Cl]_di) =1 i "‘"1‘"“8'
nth £1. 3 o AR T 3 Ly |Class & spbs.
E+th f’. 3 }b e L'?‘L:,EJ"QSL 3 [p Class 4 ilptv‘ﬁo
Chaneel|is tonflinad to B aserjent and first floors
only.




(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

Propose to change use on basement and first floors only.:

Ho work to bd done, °

“in emended Certificate of Uceu wi'l be obtained '
(5) Size of Existing Building:
At street level . 25-8 feet front 90-8 feet deep 1h-1 . feet rear )
At typical floor -level Z5-8& feet front 650=-8 feet deep 25_8 feet rear
Height! 5 & B stories 55 feet
(6) If volume of Building is to be changed, give the following information :
At street level feet front feet deep feet rear
At typical floor level feet front feet deep - feet rear
Height? stories feet
Area? of Building as Altered: At street level Total floor area? sq. ft.
Total Height? Additional Cubic Contents* cu. ft.

(7) Estimated Cost of Alteration :® HOUE
Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:

(8) Is Application made to remove violations ? NO 1 Yes, State Violation Numbers

(9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance
with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the
nature of the soil and finds the following:

Character of soil Bearing capacity

(10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage
(Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.)

(11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb? Lo
(If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb
and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.®

Drop Curb fit. @ $ per ft. Splay it. @$ per it.

Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut: feet.

Deposit: $ Fee: $ Total: $

Paid 19 . Document No. . Cashier i
(12) Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb:

Will a Sidewalk Shed be required? no Length feet.

Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required? no

Fee Required . Fee Paid 19 . Document No. . Cashier .

1. The term ‘“height” of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs
or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs baving a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in
the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does mot adjoin the street, the average
level of all the ground adjoining such structures sball be used instead of the curb level.

2. In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded.
The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

3. Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average
height.

4. The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between_the outer surface of the roof
and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors, This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other
enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, foolings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be
included. (Detached structures are to ke separately computed.)

5. '“Estimated Cost” for computation purposes om alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction,
including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

6. Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.
7. Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

8. If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employee of the City of New York, or an employee who
takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten years or by a fine of $4,000, or more, or both,
Penal Law, Section 378 and 1826.
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&e DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF  FasalTas ""iE CITY OF NEW YORK
Date 4prid 2, 1969 | No. 7303

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL
BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

- o
LFERDS

This certificate gs C. O. No. £6557
THIS CERTIFIES that theyew—altered—semistimg—building—premises located at .
205 Secoud Averme Block #68 Lot 35

That the zoning lot and premises above referred to are situated, bounded and described as follows :
BEGINNING at a point on the side of
distant feet from the corner formed by the intersection of

. “SEE STATENERD *4 g i

running thence ... TR i a2y 50 - S eet ; thence eet;
thence ... oL EIEST2 t?ﬁ? feet ; thence feet;
running thence feet ; thence feet;

to the point or place of beginning, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the require-
ments of the Building Code, the Zoning Resolution and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules of the Board of
Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and
CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied
with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

h . Clase
AEBxor Alt. No.—217=15468 Construction classification— 3*?(3!11: 3 !‘gﬂm af
Occupancy classification— }Q % Lave;  Jepege L, . Height Rems o 5 stories, &z " feet.
Date of completion— %i&ﬁsg 5': l?é‘;t. “%ﬂlq“Lomted N & lef i B ez Zoning District,

at time of issuance of permit. _
This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following reso-
lutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: }

0 . . (Calendar numbers to
and The City Planning Commission:

be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

Off-Street Parking Spaces
Off-Street Loading Berths

STORY Lt per Sa Pt | ACCOMMODATED UsE
Clr. [Cn Oround “torage, boliler vroom, rubbish room
snd Doctor’s offlse, VUse group 6.
Bext. Dostorts office, Use group 6
. and
Too {2 apsrtoents.
ist Pour (&) spertments.
to Turee {3} sreviwents on esech story.
Zth
Incl,
ROTE: Thig is au ANEHDED Qertifileste of

Ogourency, issued for chenge In wse on
Easerent floor znd first fiocor.

7
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